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GPEA Application
2025/26 School Year

Grace Point Early Academy
2025-2026 Tuition and Fees Schedule

GRACE POINT
EARLY ACADEMY

Tuition Fees & Tuition Payment Plan Options

GPEA Tuition is billed monthly. Please see the GPEA “Payment Plan” as listed below. Please note that all tuition payments are non-refundable.

Enroliment
Programs Annual Tuition Monthly Tuition Rate Payment Plan
9 Monthly Payments -
TUITION K2 & K3 2-Day: $2,025 2-Day: $225 D the 1+t of th th
Preschool Program 3-Day: $2.385 3-Day: $265 ue on the 1st of the month.
] ay: ’ i ay: o (September — May) with a
4-Day: $2,565 4-Day: $285 grace period through the 5th,
5-Day: 52,925 5-Day: 3325 Late payment fee of $25/week

Drop-In Rate

For one single day.

$30 / Day

A 24-hour advance notice is required. Payment is due upon pick-up.

applied to unpaid accounts
after the 5t of each month.

Options
This will apply for th
entire school year.

Weekly Schedule

2-Day: Tuesday & Thursday

€ 4-Day: Monday — Thursday

5-Day: Monday — Friday

3-Day: Monday, Wednesday & Friday

Preschool Fees

Preschool & Enroliment Fees are non-refundable.

K2 & K3 Due Dates & Important Information
ENROLLMENT Enroliment fee is due in full with the enroliment application.
(Non-Refundable) 350/ Student Note: All applications (new & returning) are reviewed by the
director before students are approved for enrollment.
Supplies Due the 1% Day of school,
SCHOOL Cost Varies Monday, September 8"
SUPPLIES See specific supply list provided by

teacher/director.

All supplies are necessary and are due by the student’s first day of
school.
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GPEA Application
2025/26 School Year

Grace Point Christian Academy

GRACE POINT
EARLY ACADEMY

K2/K3 Program Application Form

For Office Use: Class Assignment:
Date Application Received:

Payment Amt: $
Payment Method:

Age of Student by Sept. 1st:
/ Projected Start Date:

Enrollment Fee Paid Date
Enrollment Agreement Signed

Monthly Tuition Fee:
Total Months:

Preschool Schedule:

l. CHILD’S INFORMATION:
Child’s Name:

Date of Birth:

Child’s Address:

Email:

Home Address:

Email:

Zip:
Gender (Please circle): Male or Female
Il. PARENT/GUARDIAN & EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION:

Primary Guardian’s Name: Relationship:
Mobile Phone Number: Work Phone Number:

Zip:
Secondary Guardian’s Name: Relationship:
Mobile Phone Number: Work Phone Number:

Zip:

Home Address:

Emergency Contact 1:

Relationship:

Emergency Contact 2:

Mobile Phone Number:

Relationship:

Do you want to add any notes to this section? (Marital status of parents, medical information, people who the child cannot

be released, etc.)

Mobile Phone Number:

GPEA Student Application — K2 & K3 Program
2025 - 26 Academic School Year
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GPEA Application
2025/26 School Year

1. PRESCHOOL ENROLLMENT SCHEDULE
Expected Start Date:

Please check desired schedule:

[ ]12-Day: Tuesday & Thursday

[ 13-Day: Monday, Wednesday, & Friday
[ 14-Day: Monday — Thursday

[ ]15-Day: Monday — Friday

Additional information regarding attendance:

Iv. MEDICAL & ALLERGY INFORMATION
Doctor’s Name: Doctor’s Phone Number:

Please list any known allergies or medical conditions that we need to know about:

V.  AUTHORIZED PICKUP PERSONS (OTHER THAN THE ONES LISTED ABOVE.)

Name:
Relationship: Mobile Phone Number:
Name:
Relationship: Mobile Phone Number:

V. PHOTO/VIDEO CONSENT (Please check below.)
| give permission for my child to be photographed, or video recorded during preschool activities. These images/recordings
may be published on our website, Facebook group, or other promotional areas.
[ ]1Yes, | give consent.
[ 1 No, I do not give consent.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:

Print Name:
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GPEA Application
2025/26 School Year

Grace Point Early Academy
2025-26 School Year

PRESCHOOL POLICIES

e APPROVAL PROCESS: All applications are reviewed before a student is approved for enrollment.
Enrollment Fee payments must be paid with applications before accepted.

e ENROLLMENT FEE: An Enrollment Fee is due with the application form and is non-refundable. Please refer to
page 1 of the application for cost.

e TUITION RATES: Please refer to page 1 for the tuition rates based off the schedule you choose for your child.

K2 & K3 Preschool
Hours: 8:00am — 12:00pm daily — Days will depend on the chosen schedule.
Annual/Monthly Cost: Refer to page 1 of application.

e EARLY WITHDRAWAL: Please notify the Preschool Director at least 30 days prior to withdrawal of a child.

e  TUITION — MONTHLY: Monthly payments are due the 1% of each month (August 15 — May 1%). All tuition payments are
non-refundable.
GPEA operates solely on tuition fees and depends on all payments being paid promptly. Non-payment for preschool
services and/or lack of adherence to tuition policies may result in dismissal of your child(ren) from the program. A late fee
of $25 is added to payments made after the 5 of each month. If tuition is not paid by the 15 of the month, your child
could lose his/her spot.

e PAYMENTS: Make checks payable to “Grace Point Christian Academy”
Check payments may be mailed directly to 5934 Surrett Drive, Archdale, NC 27263, or given in person in a labeled envelope.
Cash and money orders must be paid in person and put in a labeled envelope.

e RETURNED CHECKS: There is a $30 processing fee for all returned checks. No exceptions.

e HOLIDAYS: Tuition is calculated on an annual basis, based on the schedules listed on page 1. We do not pro-rate monthly
tuition for holidays or absences due to iliness, vacation, or inclement weather.

e LATE PICK-POLICIES AND FEES:
12pm Pick-Up Policy and Late Fee: We allow a 15-minute grace period. After 12:15pm, the parent will be charged $15 and
S5 will be added every 5 minutes the parent/guardian is late after 12:15pm. This fee is due upon pick-up but, may be paid
no later than the following Monday to avoid additional late payment fees. (** We understand if there are wrecks/natural
disasters that may prohibit you from being on time. Please let the school know ASAP if you approach this inconvenience.
* %

)

e SCHOOL YEAR & HOURS: Classes will start early September and run through mid-May. The first day of school for the
2025-26 school year is September 8, 2025.
Please refer to our GPEA annual calendar for any holiday information or school breaks. Grace Point Early Academy will
adhere to all closings/delays that Grace Point Christian Academy posts. We will inform you of any closing or delays via
ClassDojo and Facebook. Preschool doors will open at 7:30am (no earlier); school begins at 8:00am and ends at 12:00pm
daily. You are required to walk your child into class daily, and you will also be required to pick up your child in class.

Grace Point Early Academy (GPEA) reserves the right, as circumstances may arise, to discharge a student from our preschool program.
Parent/Guardian will be consulted before such action is taken. |, , the
parent/quardian of have read, clearly understand, and agree to honor my commitment
to all the above financial and enrollment policies of Grace Point Early Academy (GPEA) as stated in the “Preschool Policies” and the
enrollment form in its entirety for this current academic school year, 2025/26.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Page 4 of 4
GPEA Student Application — K2 & K3 Program
2025 - 26 Academic School Year



